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Post Office: Postman, London, Charles Best.
Porter, London, George Albert Nickolls.
Learners, Elizabeth McKmley (Newry), John

Francis Smythurst (Liskeard).
Telephone Operator, Leeds, Mary Bentley.
Postmen, William Gordon (Wishaw), Jabez

Thomas Watkins (Pontypridd)'.

UNDKR CLAUSE VII OF THE ORDEU IN COUNCIL
OF 4TH JUNE, 1870.

Board of Education: Assistant Clerics (Abstractors'),
Charles Nelson Pattrick, Edward Scri\7erier.

Post Office: Postman, Colchester, John Thomas
Thornhill.

FOR REGISTRATION AS TEMPORARY BOY
MESSENGER.

Henry John Wainwright. . .

October 18, 1902.
WITHOUT COMPETITION.

Post Office: Temporary Assistant Postmen, London,
Frank Cooke, Ernest James Surman, George
Frederick White.

Learners, John Cameron (Forres), Minnie
Coates (Chippenham), Alice Jams (Lichfield),
Edith Kay (Burnley), William Joseph Killeen
(Curragh Camp), Mary Nicolas (Lymington),
Thomas Power (Carrick-on-Suir), Charles
Henry Rigg (Blackpool), Alice Sabatmi (Amer-
sham).

Telephone Operators, Eleanor Bell Cockburn
(Newcastle-on-Tyne), Daisy Lizzie Jesseman
(Newport, Monmouthshire). '

Postmen, Patrick Joseph Barry (Tullamore),
Arthur George Davis (Bournemouth), William
Webster Elliott (Liverpool), Francis William
Fullbrook (Richmond, Surrey), Alexander
Lillie (Dundee), Frederick Mills (Nottingham),
Washington Patterson (Belfast), John William
Wise (Richmond, Surrey).

Temporary Assistant Postman, Stoclcport,
Henry Edmund Dean.

UNDER CLAUSE VII OF THE ORDER IN COUNCIL
OF 4TH JUNE, 1870.

Board of Education: Assistant Cleric (Abstractor),
George John Stanford.

UNDER CLAUSE VII OF THE ORDER IN COUNCIL
OF 4TH JUNE, 1870, AND UNDER CLAUSE 15
OF THE ORDER IN COUNCIL OF 29rm NOVEM-
BER, 1898.

Second Division: Clerk, Harry Sutton.

Crown Office,
October 20, 1902.

Days and Places appointed for holding the
Autumn Assizes; 1902 :—

NORTHERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Walton.

' Mr. Justice Jelf.
Monday, November 3, at Carlisle.
Wednesday,-November 5, at Lancaster.
Monday, November 10, at Manchester (Civil and

Criminal).
Thursday, November 27, at Liverpool (Civil and

Criminal).
WESTERN CIRCUIT. .
Mr. Justice Wright. •

Saturday, October 25, at New Sarum,
Thursday, October 30, at Dorchester.
Monday, November 3, at Taunton.
Saturday, November 8, at Bodmin.

Thursday, November 13, at Exeter. .
Wednesday, November 19, at Winchester.
Thursday, November .27, at Bristol.

SOUTH-EASTERN CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Grantham.

Saturday, October 25, at Cambridge.
Wednesday, October 29, at Norwich.. .
Tuesday, November 4-, at Ipswich.

•Tuesday, November 11, at Chelmsford.
Tuesday, November 18; at Hertford.
.Friday, November 21, at J^ewes. ' .
Friday, November 28, at Maidstone.
Monday, December 8, at Guildford.

OXFORD CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Piiilltmore.

Wednesday, November 5, at Reading.
Saturday, November 8, at Oxford.
Tuesday, November 11, at Worcester.
Saturday, November 15, at Gloucester.
Thursday, November 20, at Monmouth.
Monday, November 24, at Hereford. •
Thursday, November 27, at Shrewsbury.
Monday, December 1, at Stafford.

NORTH AND SOUTH WALES AND
CHESTER CIRCUIT.
Mr. Justice Bucknill.

Saturday, October 25, at Carnarvon.
Wednesday, October"29, at Ruthin.
Saturday, November"!, at Ches'ter.
Saturday, November 8, at Carmarthen.
Wednesday, November 12, at Brecon.
Saturday, November 15, at Swansea.
Saturday, November 22, at Swansea (Civil).

MIDLAND CIRCUIT.
The Lord Chief Justice of England.

Monday, November 10, at Aylesbury.
Wednesday, November 12, at Bedford.
Saturday, November 15, at Northampton.
Wednesday, November 19, at Leicester.
Monday, November 24, at Lincoln.
Friday, November 28, at Derby.
Tuesday. December 1, at Nottingham.
Friday, December 5, at Warwick.

The Lord Chief Justice of England.
Mr. Justice Phillimore.

Tuesday, December 9, at Birmingham (Civil and
Criminal).

NORTH-EASTERN. CIRCUIT..
Mr. Justice Kennedy. .

• Mr. Justice Channell. . .
Monday, November 17, at Newcastle-upou-Tyiie.
Thursday, November 20, at Durham. •
Friday, November 28, at York:
Thursday, Deceinber'-4, at Leeds.* :

Notice is. hereby, given that a Meeting-of 'the
Land Tax Commissioners for the county'of
Glamorgan is appointed.tabe held on the sixth
day of November, one thousand nine hundred and
two, at 11.30 in the forenoon, at .the Police Court,
Pontypridd, in the said county, for.the purpose
of taking into consideration a proposal to transfer
the jurisdiction of certain parishes or places- in
the division of Miskin to a new division proposed
to be created in the said, county...

H. W. Primro'se;
E'.E. Nptt-Bower

Inland Revenue, Somerset'House, . - J -
18th October, 19.02. •- '"'.'•' • - • ' ; ' . •


